

GAHC010008772010



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA/280/2010

MD. SAMIR ALI,
S/O LATE KHABDUL ALI, R/O VILL. BATHAN MOUZA-KARARA, P.S.
BAIHATA, DIST. KAMRUP, ASSAM.

VERSUS

MUSTT. RASIDA BEGUM and ORS,

2:MUSTT. RASBANU BEGUM

3:MD. MAJID ALI

4:MD. AZID ALI

5:MD. HASIM ALI

6:MD. RASTUL ALI

7:MD. BULBUL ALI

8:MD. ABBAR ALI

9:MD. AZIZUR RAHMAN CHOUDHUR

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.B R A SULTANA,

Advocate for the Respondent : MR.H K DEKA, MR.B D DEKA,MR.P CHOUDHURY

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA

ORDER

19.09.2024

- 1.** Heard Ms. B.R.A. Sultana, learned counsel for the appellant as well as Mr. A. Bhatra, learned counsel appearing for the respondents.
- 2.** The learned counsel for the appellant has submitted that the appellant has already expired and the appropriate steps for substituting the legal heirs of the appellant is required to be taken for which learned counsel prays for some time.
- 3.** The prayer is allowed.
- 4.** Let this case be listed again after 4(four) weeks.
- 5.** In the meanwhile, the learned counsel for the appellant may take appropriate steps as desired by her.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant