

GAHC010008772010



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA/280/2010

ON THE DEATH OF MD. SAMIR ALI,HIS LEGAL HEIRS
NAMELY-

2: MUSSTT ANJUARA BEGUM
D/O LATE KHAMIR (SAMIR)ALI

R/O PIYOLI PHUKAN NAGAR

P.O. BAMUNIMAIDAM
P.S. CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI
DISTRICT KAMRUP ASSAM PIN 781023

3: BEGUM ROUSHAN ARA SULTANA
D/O LATE KHAMIR (SAMIR)ALI

R/O PIYOLI PHUKAN NAGAR

P.O. BAMUNIMAIDAM
P.S. CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI
DISTRICT KAMRUP ASSAM PIN 781023

4: MD ZIAUR RAHMAN
S/O LATE KHAMIR (SAMIR)ALI

R/O PIYOLI PHUKAN NAGAR

P.O. BAMUNIMAIDAM
P.S. CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI
DISTRICT KAMRUP ASSAM PIN 781023

5: MD ZAKIR RAHMAN

S/O LATE KHAMIR (SAMIR)ALI

R/O PIYOLI PHUKAN NAGAR

P.O. BAMUNIMAIDAM
P.S. CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI
DISTRICT KAMRUP ASSAM PIN 78102

VERSUS

MUSTT. RASIDA BEGUM and ORS,

2:MUSTT. RASBANU BEGUM

3:MD. MAJID ALI

4:MD. AZID ALI

5:MD. HASIM ALI

6:MD. RASTUL ALI

7:MD. BULBUL ALI

8:MD. ABBAR ALI

9:MD. AZIZUR RAHMAN CHOUDHUR

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.B R A SULTANA,

Advocate for the Respondent : MR.H K DEKA, MR.B D DEKA,MR.P CHOUDHURY

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN**

ORDER

17.02.2026

Mr. M. Das, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. P. Choudhury, learned counsel for the appellant, with the consent from the other side, prays for listing the matter on 24.03.2026.

Prayer allowed.

Registry shall list this matter on **24.03.2026**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant