

GAHC010008772010



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA/280/2010

ON THE DEATH OF MD. SAMIR ALI,HIS LEGAL HEIRS
NAMELY-

2: MUSSTT ANJUARA BEGUM
D/O LATE KHAMIR (SAMIR)ALI

R/O PIYOLI PHUKAN NAGAR

P.O. BAMUNIMAIDAM
P.S. CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI
DISTRICT KAMRUP ASSAM PIN 781023

3: BEGUM ROUSHAN ARA SULTANA
D/O LATE KHAMIR (SAMIR)ALI

R/O PIYOLI PHUKAN NAGAR

P.O. BAMUNIMAIDAM
P.S. CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI
DISTRICT KAMRUP ASSAM PIN 781023

4: MD ZIAUR RAHMAN
S/O LATE KHAMIR (SAMIR)ALI

R/O PIYOLI PHUKAN NAGAR

P.O. BAMUNIMAIDAM
P.S. CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI
DISTRICT KAMRUP ASSAM PIN 781023

5: MD ZAKIR RAHMAN

S/O LATE KHAMIR (SAMIR)ALI

R/O PIYOLI PHUKAN NAGAR

P.O. BAMUNIMAIDAM
P.S. CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI
DISTRICT KAMRUP ASSAM PIN 78102

VERSUS

MUSTT. RASIDA BEGUM and ORS,

2:MUSTT. RASBANU BEGUM

3:MD. MAJID ALI

4:MD. AZID ALI

5:MD. HASIM ALI

6:MD. RASTUL ALI

7:MD. BULBUL ALI

8:MD. ABBAR ALI

9:MD. AZIZUR RAHMAN CHOUDHUR

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.B R A SULTANA,

Advocate for the Respondent : MR.H K DEKA, MR.B D DEKA,MR.P CHOUDHURY

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN**

ORDER

Date : 31.03.2026

Heard Ms. B.R.A. Sultana, learned counsel for the appellants. Also heard Mr. M. Das, learned counsel for the respondents.

List the matter on 19.05.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant